

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

VASANT
ANANDRAO
IDHOL

Digitally signed by
VASANT
ANANDRAO IDHOL
Date: 2022.10.12
18:43:27 +0530

WRIT PETITION NO.2496 OF 2017

Ansal Housing & Construction Ltd. & Anr. ...Petitioners
V/s.
Municipal Corporation of Gr. Mumbai & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Vikas Tiwari with Ms.Veena Kamble for the Petitioners.

Mr.Amit Shastri, AGP for the State – Respondent.

Ms.Sheetal Metakari i/b Mr.Sunil Sonawane for MCGM –
Respondent.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.
DATE : 10TH OCTOBER, 2022.

P.C. :-

1. The writ petition is pending admission since 2017. The Municipal Corporation has not filed affidavit in reply. As and by way of last indulgence, the respondent nos.1 to 3 are directed to file affidavit in reply, if any, within three weeks from today and shall serve a copy thereof upon the petitioners' advocate simultaneously. In the affidavit in reply proposed to be filed by the respondent nos.1 to 3, it shall be clearly mentioned whether application filed by the petitioners for seeking occupation certificate is still pending or is already disposed off. If the application is already disposed off, a copy of the order shall

be produced along with the affidavit in reply and if the same is not disposed off, the same shall be disposed off expeditiously. The petitioners would be at liberty to file affidavit in rejoinder within two weeks from the date of service of the affidavit in reply.

2. Place the matter on board under the caption of “directions” high on board on 16th November, 2022.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)