

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY***ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*****WRIT PETITION NO. 2496 OF 2017****Ansal Housing and Construction Limited****& Anr.****..... Petitioners****VERSUS****Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai****& Ors.****..... Respondents**

Ms. Veena J.Kamble for the Petitioners.

Ms.Pooja Yadav, i/b. Mr.Sunil Sonawane for the Respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Mr.Shamrao B.Gore, A.G.P. for the Respondent no.2 – State.

CORAM: R. D. DHANUKA AND**KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 16TH NOVEMBER, 2022****P.C:-**

Learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation states that she has not received instructions from the concerned officer though repeatedly called upon. She seeks one week's time to file affidavit in reply. Time is granted as prayed. It is made clear that no further extension of time would be granted. Affidavit in rejoinder, if any, to be filed within one week from the date of service of the affidavit in reply. Place the matter on board for admission on **30th November, 2022**.

[KAMAL KHATA, J.]**[R. D. DHANUKA, J.]**