

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2496 OF 2017

Ansal Housing & Construction Limited
& Anr.

... Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai
& Ors.

... Respondents

Ms. Veena Janardan Kamble for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Mrs. Pooja S. Yadav for the Respondent-MCGM.

Mr. Himanshu Takke, AGP a/w Mr. S. B. Gore, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**

DATED : 30TH NOVEMBER 2022

PC. :

1. Mr. Deshmukh, the learned Advocate for the Respondent-MCGM submits that he has been engaged by the Corporation recently and seeks time.

2. At the request made by learned Advocate for the Respondent-Corporation, stand over to 12/01/2023.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)