

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2496 OF 2017

**Ansal Housing And Construction Limited AndPETITIONER
Anr**

V/S

**Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai AndRESPONDENT
2 Ors**

Ms.Veena Kamble for Petitioner

Mr.Kunal Waghmare i/by S.K.Sonawane for MCGM.

Mr.M.A.Sayed - AGP for State.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S.B. SHUKRE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI, JJ**

DATE : 12th January, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/01/2023 .

(ASSOCIATE)