

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2496 OF 2017

Ansal Housing & Construction Limited & Anr. .Petitioners

Vs.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors. .Respondents

Mr. Vikas Tiwari a/w. Ms. Veena J. Kamble & Mr. Amir Jamal for
the Petitioners.

Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w. Mr. Kunal Waghmare i/b. S. K.
Sonawane for the MCGM.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**
DATE : 09 FEBRUARY 2023

P. C.

. Learned counsel for the Municipal Corporation is permitted to file affidavit in the Registry. Its copy has been served on the learned counsel for the Petitioners.

2. Time is granted to the learned counsel for the Petitioners to file affidavit-in-rejoinder, if any.

3. Stand over to 9th March, 2023.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)